Australian

International
School
School Fee Schedule 2026
Course Fees (per student, per Semester)
Semester 1 Semester 2

Pre-Nursery / Nursery

3 day session $ 10,068.00 $ 10,068.00

4 day session $ 14,754.00 $ 14,754.00

5 day, half day session $ 11,202.00 $ 11,202.00

5 day, full day session $ 15,678.00 $ 15,678.00
Pre-school 3 (P3)

3 day session $ 13,908.00 $ 13,908.00

4 day session $17,628.00 $17,628.00

5 day, half day session $ 14,760.00 $ 14,760.00

5 day, full day session $20,718.00 $20,718.00
Pre-school 4 (P4) $21,210.00 $21,210.00
Elementary School Prep to Year 2 $21,210.00 $21,210.00
Elementary School  Year 3 to Year 5 $ 21,846.00 $ 21,846.00
Secondary School Year 6 to Year 9 $ 25,200.00 $ 25,200.00
Secondary School Year 10 to Year 12 $ 26,574.00 $ 26,574.00

Technology Fee

The Technology Fee is an annual fee, is NOT included in the Course Fees and is payable within the

first tuition payment prior to commencement.

Elementary School Prep to Year 5 $ 610.00
Secondary School Year 6 to Year 12-Bring your own device (BYOD) $ 370.00
EAL (English as Additional Language) (per student, per Semester)

EAL Beginning Programme Fee $ 6,314.00
EAL Transitioning Programme Fee $ 4,347.00
Year 6-8 EAL Co-Teaching Programme Fee $ 6,314.00
Year 9-10 EAL Senior Studies Preparation Programme Fee $ 6,314.00
Intensive English Stream Fee (IES) $7,142.00
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Examination Fees

External examination fees for IGCSE, HSC or IB Diploma are not included in the school fees. Examination
fees are billed separately at the appropriate time of the year (usually between June to July for IGCSE, IB and
HSC). Fees are payable by the due date stipulated by the school and are generally payable prior to the
examination sessions.

Examination fees include registration and subject fees set by examination boards and handling charges
covering courier charges, invigilation cost etc. As a guide, families can expect to pay between $1,000 -
$3,000, depending on exam boards and subject choices.

Report Copy Fee

Additional copies of school reports (each) $ 15.00
Course Fees include all books, stationery, Parents’ Association membership and are based on a two
semester / four term year, unless stated otherwise. Replacement of lost IT resources, textbooks,
workbooks, library books and other school resources will be expected to be funded by the
student/family prior to the distribution of additional resources.

Course Fee Discounts
Families with three or more students concurrently enrolled at AIS in any individual calendar year will be
offered the following Course Fee discounts (based on the age of the students):

3" child = 5% 4™ child — 10% 5t child — 10%

Application Fee $ 920.00
A non-refundable Application Fee is paid to the Australian International School (AIS) at the time the
application is submitted for enrolment. No application is considered until the Application Fee is paid.
This fee applies to each student. The Application Fee is non-refundable and non-transferrable

The following fees are payable once a place has been offered at the school:
Enrolment Fee S 4,450.00
The Enrolment Fee is a one-time payment for all new students, payment of the Enrolment Fee confirms

acceptance of a student placement offer.

Enrolment Fee is non-refundable and non-transferrable for any student who receives a formal written
offer into AIS but declines the offer.

Facility Fee
Non-refundable one-time Facility Fee (Nursery and Preschool) $2,745.00
Non-refundable one-time Facility Fee (Prep — Year 12) $6,200.00

The Facility Fee is a one-time payment for all new students, payment of the Facility Fee confirms
acceptance of a student placement offer.

1 Lorong Chuan, Singapore 556 818 T: +65 6664 8127 E: enquiries@ais.com.sg WWW.ais.com.sg

S, <A Cambridge Assessment W ARE AN A¥f- | Education % Australian International School is part of the.
mis  BREMEEER i) Wk | i st COGNITA o
7z /,/// Cambridge International School ph 4 Authority oot " AccrEDITING Commission W FoR SCHOGLS — www.cognitaschaals.com

Australian International School Pte Ltd is registered by SkillsFuture Singapore (SSG). PEI registration number 199204405H. Period of registration 6 July 2023 to 5 July 2027,



Australian
International
School

Enrolment and Facility Fee Discounts

AIS will apply a 50% Enrolment and Facility Fees discount for the 3" family member enrolling in AIS.
AIS will apply a 100% Enrolment and Facility Fee discount for the 4" family member and subsequent
family members enrolling into AlS.

2026 Course Fee Billing Cycles and Payment Requirements

AlS will deliver invoices for Course Fees half yearly in advance, with payment to be settled as per the
schedule below.

Educational Billing Month Payment Requirement
Period
Semester 1, 2026 September 2025 10 October 2025
January —June
Semester 2, 2026 March 2026 10 April 2026
July — December

Infant Care Program

Application Fee $580.00

A non-refundable one-time Application Fee is paid to the Australian International School (AlS) at the
time the application is submitted for enrolment. No application is considered until the Application Fee
is paid. This fee applies to each student. The Application Fee is non-refundable and non-transferable
Families who enroll their child in the Infant Care Program for at least 6 months, will have the option to
continue through to Australian International School (AlS) Early Years mainstream curriculum any time
after 18 months of age, without paying a further enrolment fee. This enrolment fee will be waived.
Course Fee

5 day, full day session (per student, per month) $3,330.00

Monthly Infant Care Fees are payable before enrolment to the program and are payable two (2) months in

advance
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Course Fee Refund Policy
% of the amount of fees paid If Student’s written notice of withdrawal to the Admissions department is
under Schedules B and C received:
100% Course Fees On or before 19th October in relation to students due to commence

during semester 1 (January to June); or
On or before 13th April for students due to commence in semester 2
(July to December).

0% Course Fees After 19th October in relation to students due to commence during
semester 1 (January to June); or

After 13th April for students due to commence in semester 2 (July to
December).

0% Course Fees If a student has commenced school during semester 1 or semester 2,
there will be NO REFUND and NO TRANSFER of any portion of that
semester’s course fees regardless of when notice of withdrawal is

given.

0% Application Fee The Application Fee is strictly non-refundable and non-transferable in

all circumstances.

0% Enrolment Fee The Enrolment Fee is strictly non-refundable and non-transferable
except in the following circumstances:

AlS is unable to offer a place to a student applicant due to denial of
student pass or failure to obtain approval by the relevant Singapore
authorities;

AlS is unable to offer a place to a student applicant due to waitlist at AIS
and the student elects not to be placed on the waitlist;

Student applicant does not meet the eligibility criteria for enrolment at
AlS; or

AlS is unable to offer a place to a student applicant due to sibling
priority policy as published by AlS.

The Enrolment Fee will be refunded in full in the event a Student
application cannot be accepted at AlS for the reasons set outin 1) to 4)
as determined by AlS in its sole discretion.

0% Facility Fee The Facility Fee is strictly non-refundable and non-transferable in all
circumstances.

Note:
Fees expressed in this fee schedule are in Singapore Dollars (SGD) including GST of 9%.
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Payment Information

We do not accept Cash and Cheques for payment of fees

Beneficiary Bank Details:
DBS Bank Ltd
12 Marina Boulevard Level 45 Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 3 Singapore 018982

Account Details:

Account Name: Australian International School Pte Ltd
Account Number: 003-913400-2

Swift Code: DBSSSGSG

Bank Transfer Bank Code: 7171

Bank Branch: 003

The exact amount must be received, and all bank charges are borne by the remitter.

In order to assist with accurate identification and receipt of payment, the remitter must:
- Include the Account Code and Student’s Full Name as a reference
- Ensure payments is made in Singapore Dollars
- Email the bank remittance to: accounts_rec@ais.com.sg

Log in to your Singapore Bank’s internet banking platform or mobile
banking app.

Scan and Pay

Enter AlS’s UEN number: 199204405H002. You may also scan the QR
code using your mobile banking app. “Australian International School
Pte Ltd” will appear

PayNow
Input the payment amount
Enter the Account Code/ Student’s Full Name/ Invoice number in the
UEN: 19920445H002 . . .
reference field before confirming the transfer
Credit Card We accept Visa, Mastercard and American Express credit card payment
(not applicable
companies)
We also offer credit card instalment plan offered by DBS/POSB credit cards. At the time of
processing, the full amount charged is blocked against the cardholder’s credit limit but is
Credit Card not actually charged to the card.
Instalment
. The block against the credit limit decreases over the payment period as the monthly
(not applicable for | . .
. instalments are charged to the card by the Bank and paid by the card holder.
companies)

You will need to visit our Finance Office in person to process the credit card instalment plan
(IPP).

Important Note:

- Payment via credit card will incur an additional 2.5% convenience fee per transaction.

- Cyber scams have become more prevalent and sophisticated and hence we would like to remind parent to
remain vigilant and to follow our payment information above when making payments

- Question on payment matter may be addressed to AlS — Finance office at accounts_rec@ais.com.sg
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